



17 October 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1299/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

### Request/Response:

1. Please can you tell me how many incidents the local coroner has reported to the council of death by misadventure, specifically as a result of a food allergy.

Answer: None

2. For each incident, please can you tell me the date the incident was reported to the council and the company where the food was purchased from that caused the death.

Answer: Not Applicable

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council